Date: 27/04/2009 Job Type: AR Ann File name: E090300497Ann

The effect of changes in cancellation of restricted convertible notes and compensation of exceeded

amount of shortfall from guaranteed profit on the income statement for the prior year and current

year are as follows:

2008 2007

HK$’000 HK$’000

Profit for the year previously reported – 392,726

Increase in negative goodwill arising from acquisition – 725,111

Profit for the year restated – 1,117,837

Analysis of increase in profit for the prior year and current year by line items presented according

to their function:

2008 2007

HK$’000 HK$’000

Negative goodwill arising on acquisition

previously reported – 231,654

Increase in negative goodwill arising from acquisition – 725,111

Negative goodwill arising on acquisition restated – 956,765

The effect of changes in cancellation of restricted convertible notes and compensation of shortfall

from guaranteed profit on the balance sheet for the prior year are as follows:

As at

31/12/2007

(previously

reported) Adjustment

As at

31/12/2007

(restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Amount due from a shareholder of

minority interests – 325,111 325,111

Total effect on Assets – 325,111 325,111

Convertible Note Payable 836,566 (269,950) 566,616

Total effect on Liabilities 836,566 (269,950) 566,616

Conversion notes equity reserve 93,123 (30,050) 63,073

Minority interests 1,074,579 (100,000) 974,579

Retained profits 392,726 725,111 1,117,837

Total effect on Equity 1,560,428 595,061 2,155,489

9

1st Proof Translator: GR Company Name: <Superb> (A)
Date: 27/04/2009 Job Type: AR Ann File name: E090300497Ann

4. POST BALANCE SHEET EVENTS

The following events occurred subsequent to 31 December 2008 up to the date of approval of these

consolidated financial statements by the Board of Directors:

(i) On 21 January 2009, an amount of HK$60 million Convertible Note was converted into

666,666,666 shares in the capital of the Company at conversion price of HK$0.09 each.

(ii) On 29 February 2009, the third installment amounting approximately HK$40,678,000 (i.e.

RMB36,000,000) had been expired. Up to the date of this report, the Group had settled the first and